

Subdivision Administration Policy Notice

Effective: 2.10.2020

SUBJECT: Final Plats Signature Block

The following is the new language for the signature block for all Final Plats for the County's signature:

I hereby certify that the subdivision plan shown herewith has been found to comply with the Land Development Regulations for Greenville County (or the municipality referenced herein), with the exception of such variances, if any, as noted in the minutes of the Planning Commission for Greenville County, South Carolina (or the municipality referenced herein) and that it has been approved for recording in the office of the Register of Deeds for Greenville County.

Date:	Signature:

Authorized Representative as designated by Greenville County Planning Commission